700318979

F()RM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 03961.0074U501	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or c	opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
Stephen John CUMMINGS Vincent Kai Hong HO		Caroma Industries Limited 10 Market Street Brisbane, Queensland 4000 Australia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac 3. Nature of conveyance:	·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	U Yes 🛛 No
Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name		
Execution Date: 19 March 2007			
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		·
	together with a new application, the	execution date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/271,679			
 5. Name and address of party to document should be mailed: Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: Merchant & Gould B. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 5. 		 Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Please charge any additiona 	\$40.00 charged to deposit account
Statement and signatures	DO NOT USE T	HS SPACE	
 <u>Statement and signature</u> To the best of my knowledge a original document. 	and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy of the
Brian H. Batzli (32,960)		$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{X}$	
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date
		Total number o	of pages including attachments and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with 1	Do not detach th required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent Mail Stop Ass P. O. Box Alexandria VA	ts and Trademärks ignments 1450	
CERTIFICATE UNDER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of	ព	per is being transmitted by facsimile (57 y:	1.273.0140) to the
	cct is estimated to average about 30 minutes per doc le cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burde ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reducti	n estimate to the W.S. Fatent and Trademark O	mee, Qince of mornation systems, reserve

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0859

Attorney Docket No. 03961.0074US01

<u>assign</u>ment

We, STEPHEN JOHN CUMMINGS, an Australian citizen, of 114 Bungan Head Road, Newport, New South Wales 2106, Australia, and Vincent Kai Hong Ho, an Australian citizen, of 138 Percival Road, Stanmore, New South Wales 2048, Australia, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Caroma Industries Limited, an Australian company, ACN 000 189 499, having its principal place of business at 10 Market Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A toilet pan

United States Application Number 29/271679 filed 24 January 2007 and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: 🖄 ስሌ 07 Day Month Year

Dated: 🗡 /

Stephen John Cummings

Signature of Witness Name of witness: > DANO GIORAIO

Vincent Kai Hong Ho

Year

Month

Signature of Witness Name of witness: 🔀 S&F REF: 777034US 712075 vsg / RM

> PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0860

Merchant & Gould

An Intellectual Property Law Firm

Merchant & Gould P.C. 3200 ID\$ Center 80 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-2215

A Professional Corporation

4 April 2007 Fax Transmission

TO: Assignment Division FROM: Brian H. Batzli Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 OUR REF: 03961.0074US01 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 TELEPHONE: 612.336.4755

Total pages, including cover letter: 3

PTO FAX NUMBER <u>1-571-273-0140</u>

If you do NOT receive all of the pages, please telephone us at 612.332.5300, or fax us at 612.332.9081.

Title of Document Transmitted: <u>Recordation of Assignment</u>, Assignment Applicant: CUMMINGS et al. Serial No.: 29/271,679 Filed: 24 January 2007 Group Art Unit: 2913 Our Ref. No. 03961.0074US01 Confirmation No. 3383

Please charge Deposit Account No. 13-2725 for the following item(s): \$40.00 for Recording each patent assignment. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2725. Please consider this a PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME for a sufficient number of months to enter these papers, if appropriate.

Name: Brian H. Batzli

Reg. No.: <u>32,960</u>

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

<u>Casey Caron</u>

Signature

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0861

GEN033.DOT **RECORDED: 04/04/2007**